

## NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, KARACHI-75270 E-Mail:dracad@neduet.edu.pk/Website:http://www.neduet.edu.pk Phone: (92-21) 99261261-8 Ext-2221/Fax: (92-21) 99261255

No. Acad/58(24)/2024/67457 Dated: 09-08-2024

## NOTICE

# **SUMMER SESSION, 2024**

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned students of Undergraduate Programmes that Summer Session, 2024 will be offered subject to following conditions:

- Summer Session will only be offered to the students of Batch 2017 to 2020 for BE & BS Programmes and Batch 2016-17 to 2019 for B.Arch. Programme, who are left with equal to maximum of Nine Credit hours courses or lesser to complete their degree requirements.
- Withdrawal from course(s) registered will not be allowed. However, any change ii. in course registration will be allowed upto first week i.e. 23-08-2024 of Summer Session.
- No student is allowed to register parallel in Summer 2024 and Fall Semester, iii. 2024, violation may lead to cancellation of registration from both semesters.

#### Fee Submission:

Registration Start: 15th August, 2024

upto 23rd August, 2024 No late fee:

### Classes & Exams:

Classes for Summer Session, 2024 will commence from 19th August, 2024 comprising of 08 weeks' study followed by Final Examinations. Both classes and assessment of all Examinations will be conducted physically.

The students will be allowed to appear in Examinations only subject to fulfillment of at least 75% attendance in each course.

### Registration Procedure:

Use only registration System:

https://pgadmissions.neduet.edu.pk/Summer/UserLogin.jsp

#### Fee/ Charges Details:

- Rs. 7,000/= per course will be charged as mentioned on the Fee Voucher.
- No fee refunds are allowed in Summer 2024.

To,

1- All Deans

2- All Chairpersons of Teaching Departments

Copy to:

1- Director Finance

3- All Notice Boards

2- Director, I.T. Department

Copy for information to:

1- PA to the Vice-Chancellor

4- I.T. Manager (Registrar Office)

2- PA to the Pro-Vice Chancellor

Manager, HMBL, NED Branch 5-

3- Controller of Examinations

Manager, NBP, NED Branch 6-